OPERATOR: License #

00 0 0

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1054832 Form ACO-1
O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION Form Must ;:f% 2:33
WELL COMPLETION FORM Al gmf';ﬂi?ifﬁﬂ:ﬂ

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

5150 API No. 15 - 15-001-30117-00-00

Calt Energy Inc

Namae: Spot Description:
Address 1:_PO BOX 388 NENENENE gec 16 wwp. 24_s R I8 [ East[]west
Address 2: 165 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: IOLA State: KS Zip: 66749 + 0388 165 Feetfrom (¥ East / [} West Line of Section
Contact Person; __PENNIS KERSHNER Foolages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone; (820 ) 365-3111 Ne Onw [(Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_5989 County; _Allen
Name:  Finney, Kurt dba Finney Drilling Co. Lease Name: _=ine well #: D1
Wellsite Geologist: REX ASHLOCK Figld Nams: __IOLA
Purchaser: COFFEYVILLE RESQURCES Producing Formation; BARTLESVILLE
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:E.L,_ Kelly Bushing: 000
@1 New well (] Re-Entry ] Workover Total Depth: 872 Plug Back Total Depth: 871
¥ cit ] wsw [] swo (] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: as Feet
[] cas ] paa (1 ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes i/INo
(J oc OJ esw (J Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Fest
[C] CM (Coat Bed Mathane) 872

{1 cathodic  [] Other (Core, Expt., atc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:;

Operator:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: 0 w/ 94 sx cmt,

Well Name:

Dritling Fluld Management Plan

Orlginal Comp. Date:

(] Deepering  [] Re-perf.  [] Conv.to ENHR  [] Conv. to SWD

{Data must be colfactad from the Reserve Fit)

i th;
Orlginal Total Dep Chioride content: 1000 pom Fluidvolume: 80 bbis

Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal

[} Conv.to GSW

[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Dapth Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsite:
(] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name: _ COLT ENERGY, INC B
g z::lleompleﬁon z:rnn::: : Lease Name: _CLINE 1-16SWD License # __9150
D) ENHR Permit #: QuarterSE___Sec. 16 Twp. 24 S R._18 ¥]East[ ]west
(] csw Parmit #: County: ALLEN Permit #: __ D30662
12/09/2010 12/15/2010 02/10/2011
Spud Date or Date Reachad TD Completion Date or
Racompletion Data Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the afftant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledga.

Submitted Electronically [) Geologist Repert Recotved

[ Lettar of Confidentiality Racelved
Date: _ 04/28/2011

] confidantial Release Date:
Wireline Log Recelved

(J uic oistribution J
ALT 1 (] [ Approved by: S osbm 1y g: 050212011




Operator Name: Colt Energy Inc

Sec._16

Twp,24

s. r18

East []West

Side Two

Lease Name: Cline

T T O A

1054832
Well #:

[0}

County: ‘Allen

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ali final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tesled,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hote temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs survayed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [(Jves No Log Formation (Top}, Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheats)
Name Top Datumn
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No ATTACHMENT
Cores Taken Yes [JNo
Electric Log Run Yes [_INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ ]No
(I no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
GAMMA RAY/ NEUTRON/CCL
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Usad Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.62 24 34.25 1 7
LONG STRING 6.75 45 10.5 871 THICK SET |94
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cemant # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
— Protect Casing
——.. Plug Back TD -
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION. RECORD - Bridge Plugs SatfType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount end Kind of Mataria! Used) Depth
2 860-866 225GAL HCL 860-866
900# 20/40 SAND 860-866
5100# 12/20 SAND B60-866
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
|:| Yes |:| No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Mathod:
02/10/2011 [ Flowing Pumping []GasLit  [] Other (Exptain
Estimated Production ail Bhbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
46 84
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
DVanled D Sold Used on Lease O COpen Hola Parf. ] Dually Comp.  [_] Commingled

{#f vented, Submit ACD-18.)

[] other (specify)

(Submit ACO-5)

{Submit ACO-4}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-3676

FIELD.TICKET & TREATMENT REP

CEMENT

ORT

nekernumeer___ 2 1300
LOCATION_O f+awa KS |
FOREMAN_ Fc o Y a der

DATE CUSTOMER #

WELL NAME & NUMBER

SECTION

TOWNSHIP

™5 /D

1 ¥ AT Clive ¥ )
CUSTOMER T

CO!“' Ef\-'\-r_ﬂ.g.u ;

A

TRUCK #

MAILING ADDRESS A

cITy

DRIVER

1A

Fved

995

Ha coled

Saz

CEC:'I

(1 k&ﬂr, Ls low o
STATE ZIF:‘ CODE

Lo [a.
Yt HOLE SIZE {37

Tt

| TAmMmES

HOLEDEPTH__&273.'  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT &/ ¥

TUBING, L7 OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT WATER gatfak CEMENT LEFT In CASING_3

DISPLACEMENT_/3:2 &  DISPLACEMENT PSI_ MIX PS! RATE__ 4 324

REMARKS: Esf-g,_lp“s L Ohve vilalleauw, MNix ¢ Puwxn Ooi-frm.‘wwu Lloshh .
gy Pony B BRL Tetldetr d o, Hixe Powp JY SKe Thleksaf

‘C’_g’m‘,..}f- o/ ¢%/sacie kol Send Ao sh pumo ¥ 15es €looa, Disoloee
oA { & /3.26 LS Prcsc yva 7o ?;:o*r’sr

fue | C‘ug{é IQL‘J?\ Jc'anc_t/!L

JOBTYPE_&
CASING DEPTH__ &1 DRILL PIFE, £Fle @
SLURRY VOL.

¥

Shet Cgsi\fea

wo‘f_g__lo\n.n_-

F}VLVLQ\'I Dul:”'\&;

/ L%

ACCOUNT
CODE

SYo !
A
wHoR
Syo?
Gl C

QUANITY or UNITS

]

Y8 i

B2
Mo M3nma

Shes

DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT

PUMP CHARGE
MILEAGE

(aSr\ﬂc lcoo'l'q?j_
“[on. Miles
;"fv*g-us’uaul

T hilclis el Cewangdt
Rol Seat
He" r?ogg.r,m?.

| 120649
11104
Hyo y

FYstes
285a%

!

o
W0~ A58 702

SALES%XD )43~
ESTINA 0
TOTAL [ 3892 2

Zp oS

| acknowledae that tha navnfen'—f?'ezg unlazce ananifically amandad In weling an tha frant af tha farm ar in the guatamor'a
account rocords, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this torm are In effect for services ideritified on this torm.

N

AUTHOOUZTION




DRILLERS LOG

APINO: 15-001 - 30117 - 00 - 00 S. 16 __ T 24 R.18 g W,
CANIETD
OPERATOR: COLT ENERGY, INC SQ - "*-"[OCATION: NE NE NE NE
COUNTY: ALLEN
ADDRESS: P.O.BOX 388, IOLA, KS 66749 ELEV. GR.: 969
' OF: KE:
WELL# DA LEASE NAME: CLINE
FOOTAGE LOCATION: 165 FEET FROM (M) () LINE 165 FEET FROM {E} (W) LINE
CONTRACTOR: FINNEY DRILLING COMPANY GEOLOGIST: REX ASHLOCK
SPUD DATE: 12152010 TOTAL DEPTH: 872 P.B.T.D.
DATE COMPLETED: 12/15/2010 OIL PURCHASER: COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES
CASING RECORD
REPORT OF ALL STRINGS - SURFACE, INTERMEDIATE, PRODUCTION, ETC.
PURPOSE OF STRING [SZE HOLE | SIZE CASING SEY (in | WEIGHT |  serrngogpry | TYPE | sacks TYPE AND % ADDITIVES
DRILLED 9.0) LBS/FT CEMENT
SURFAGE: 12 % B 5/8 28 34.25 ] 7 |SERVICE COMPANY
PRODUCTION; 6.75 4.5 10.5 871 THIGK BET OWG 94 SERVICE COMPANY
WELL LOG
CORES: # RAN:
RECOVERED:
ACTUAL CORING TIME:
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM FORMATION TOP BOTTOM

TOP SOIL 0 3 SAND & UIME 608 618
CLAY 3 B8 SHALE 616 618
GRAVEL B 12 SAND & LIME 618 620
SHALE 12 15 LIME 620 627
LIME 15 19 SHALE B27 628
SHALE 19 32 UME B28 631
LIME 32 a5 SHALE 642 637
SHALE 45 a5 LIME 637 640
LIME 48 83 SHALE 640 676
SHALE 83 98 LIME 676 677
LIME 98 100 SHALE 677 700
SHALE 100 111 LIME 700 708
LIME & SAND 111 118 SAND & SHALE. 706 770
SHALE 118 164 BLACK SHALE 770 772
KC LIME 164 224 SAND & SHALE 772 784
SHALE 224 227 UME 754 785
LIME 227 235 SAND & SHALE 785 819
SHALE 235 239 LINE 810 B20
LIME 239 755 BLACK SHALE 820 822
SHALE 255 258 SHALE 622 849
LIME 758 276 LIME 549 850
SHALE 276 278 SAND 850 869
LIME 278 282 SAND & SHALE 869 | 872 TD.
SHALE 282 419
SAND & SHALE 419 426
WET SAND 426 443
SHALE 443 451
LIME 451 457
LIME & SHALE 457 467
SHALE 4657 469
LIME 485 482
WET SAND 482 498
SAND & SHALE 498 551
SAND 551 558
SHALE 558 565
LIME 565 570
SHALE 570 579
LME 579 584
SHALE 564 599
LIME 599 601
SHALE 601 608




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Buiding
130 S. Markat, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 87202-3802

phone: 318-337-6200
fax: 316-337.6211
http://kec.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Wand Loy, Commissioner

April 27, 2011

DENNIS KERSHNER
Colt Energy Inc

PO BOX 388

IOLA, KS 66749-0388

Re: ACO1
APl 15-001-30117-00-00
Cline D1
NE/4 Sec.16-24S-18E
Allen County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
DENNIS KERSHNER




Conservatlon Divigion
Finney State Office Building
130 5. Market, Am. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202.-3802

phone: 318-337.6200
fax: 316-337.6211
http://kee.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Wand Loyd, Commissioner

April 29, 2011

DENNIS KERSHNER
Colt Energy Inc

PO BOX 388

IOLA, KS 66749-0388

Re:ACO-1

AP| 15-001-30117-00-00

Cline D1

NE/4 Sec.16-24S-18E
Allen County, Kansas

Dear DENNIS KERSHNER:

Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 12/09/2010 and the ACO-1 was received on April
28, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing

cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




